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Tariff Notice No. 1969/57-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have 
been declined: 

Application Advertised 

Appn Tariff Goods 

I 
No. Item Tariff Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

5048 29.23.09 Di-Isopropanolamine, an emulsifying agent used in making synthetic resin .. 1969/43 23, 17 April 1969, 
p. 759 

4969 32.09.01 "Coopercote" Gloss, being a lacquer containing pybuthrin used to give an insect 1969/40 21, 10 April 1969, 
repellant coating to paper and board protecting foodstuffs p.665 

5002 85.14.06 Non-wired transistor amplifiers and loudhailers . . .. .. . . 1969/40 121, 10 April 1969, 
p.665 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of May 1969. 
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Education Act 1964 .. 

Public Works Act 1928 
Poisons Act 1960 
Regulations Act 1936 

Education Act 1964 .. 

Short Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Education (Secondary Instruction) Regulations 1968, 1969/93 
Amendment No.2 

Motorway Regulations 1950, Amendment No.4 
Poisons Regulations 1964, Amendment No.3 .. 
Revocation of Dairy Products Marketing Commission 

(Travelling-Allowance) Regulations 
School Committees Administration Regulations 1965, 

Amendment No.2 

1969/94 
1969/95 
1969/96 

1969/97 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
26/5/69 

26/5/69 
26/5/69 
26/5/69 

26/5/69 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
5c 

5c 
10c 
5c 

5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), Auck
land; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Building-
Paremoremo Maximum Security Prison: construction of community hall .. 
Paeroa College: conversions 

Housing-

E 

Contract No. 120/12/50: eight single units at Burnham 
Contract No. 183/11/30: two multi units at Kingseat .. 
Contract No. 208/713: three single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/714: five single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 230/11/67: three single units at Hobsonville 
Contract No. 230/11/68: six multi units at Hobsonville 
Contract No. 230/11/69: three single units at Hobsonville 

Successful Tenderer 

B. A. Hutchings Ltd. 
Lee Bros. Builders Ltd. 

J. J. Construction Co. Ltd. 
Peter Suurmond Ltd. 
R. W. Thomson Ltd. 
K. J. Gold Ltd. .. 
B. A. Hutchings Ltd. 
B. A. Hutchings Ltd. 
L. J. Heffer Builders Ltd ... 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

28,980.00 
29,387.00 

66,112.00 
21,073.20 
24,120.00 
44,998.00 
21,954.00 
44,902.00 
22,594.00 

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works. 


