Tariff Notice No. 1969/57—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

!	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised		
Appn No.			Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
5048 4969 5002	29.23.09 32.09.01 85.14.06	Di-Isopropanolamine, an emulsifying agent used in making synthetic resin "Coopercote" Gloss, being a lacquer containing pybuthrin used to give an insect repellant coating to paper and board protecting foodstuffs Non-wired transistor amplifiers and loudhailers	1969/43 1969/40 1969/40	23, 17 April 1969, p. 759 21, 10 April 1969, p. 665 21, 10 April 1969, p. 665	

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of May 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment			Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Education Act 1964	• •	• •	Education (Secondary Instruction) Regulations 1968, Amendment No. 2	1969/93	26/5/69	5c
Public Works Act 1928			Motorway Regulations 1950, Amendment No. 4	1969/94	26/5/69	5c
Poisons Act 1960			Poisons Regulations 1964, Amendment No. 3	1969/95	26/5/69	10c
Regulations Act 1936	• •	• •	Revocation of Dairy Products Marketing Commission (Travelling-Allowance) Regulations	1969/96	26/5/69	5c
Education Act 1964	• •	• •	School Committees Administration Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 2	1969/97	26/5/69	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works		Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$		
Building—					
Paremoremo Maximum Security Prison: construction of com Paeroa College: conversions	munity l	hall		B. A. Hutchings Ltd Lee Bros. Builders Ltd	28,980.00 29,387.00
Housing—					
Contract No. 120/12/50: eight single units at Burnham				J. J. Construction Co. Ltd.	66,112.00
Contract No. 183/11/30: two multi units at Kingseat				Peter Suurmond Ltd	21,073.20
Contract No. 208/713: three single units at Porirua	• •			R. W. Thomson Ltd	24,120.00
Contract No. 208/714: five single units at Porirua		• •		K. J. Gold Ltd	44,998.00
Contract No. 230/11/67: three single units at Hobsonville				B. A. Hutchings Ltd	21,954.00
Contract No. 230/11/68: six multi units at Hobsonville				B. A. Hutchings Ltd	44,902.00
Contract No. 230/11/69: three single units at Hobsonville	• •	••	• •	L. J. Heffer Builders Ltd	22,594.00
				P. I. LAING Commi	ssigner of Warks